Warren County Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 305 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Seeber, Sokol, Simpson, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Beaty, McDevitt and Braymer

APPOINTING JOANNE CONLEY AS DIRECTOR OF TOURISM

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors does hereby appoint Joanne Conley as

Director of Tourism, effective July 18, 2016, at an annual salary of \$75,000 as determined subsequent to a

salary study, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Tourism serves at the pleasure of the Warren County Board of

Supervisors, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the 2016 Warren County Salary and Compensation Plan be and hereby is amended accordingly.